Transducer Vacuum GaTransducer Vacuum Gauge Seriesuge Series
Vacuum components
Capacitance Gauge
Crystal Gauge
Pirani Gauge
Cold Cathode Gauge
Cold Cathode Pirani Gauge
Ion Gauge

　　　 Please consult us for details.
4
■ Ordering information
■ Dimensions diagram
Part Number Model Discription Remarks Code
8B1-0011-240 M-342DG-1D-N16
Capacitance Gauge（13.33 Pa）
With NW16 flange 22735
8B1-0011-241 M-342DG-1D-N25 With NW25 flange 22736
8B1-0011-242 M-342DG-1D-C70 Withφ70ICF flange 22737
8B1-0011-243 M-342DG-1D-VC8 With 8-VCR (Fimele) 22738
8B1-0011-206 M-342DG-1N-N16
Capacitance Gauge（133.3 Pa）
With NW16 flange 22710
8B1-0011-207 M-342DG-1N-N25 With NW25 flange 22711
8B1-0011-208 M-342DG-1N-C70 Withφ70ICF flange 22712
8B1-0011-209 M-342DG-1N-VC8 With 8-VCR (Fimele) 22713
8B1-0011-193 M-342DG-11-N16
Capacitance Gauge（1.333 kPa）
With NW16 flange 22715
8B1-0011-194 M-342DG-11-N25 With NW25 flange 22716
8B1-0011-195 M-342DG-11-C70 Withφ70ICF flange 22717
8B1-0011-196 M-342DG-11-VC8 With 8-VCR (Fimele)  22718
8B1-0011-173 M-342DG-12-N16
Capacitance Gauge（13.33 kPa）
With NW16 flange 22720
8B1-0011-174 M-342DG-12-N25 With NW25 flange 22721
8B1-0011-166 M-342DG-12-C70 Withφ70ICF flange 22722
8B1-0011-175 M-342DG-12-VC8 With 8-VCR (Fimele) 22723
8B1-0011-168 M-342DG-13-N16
Capacitance Gauge（133.3 kPa）
With NW16 flange 22725
8B1-0011-169 M-342DG-13-N25 With NW25 flange 22726
8B1-0011-170 M-342DG-13-C70 Withφ70ICF flange 22727
8B1-0011-171 M-342DG-13-VC8 With 8-VCR (Fimele)  22728
5
Crystal Gauge
M-320XG
■ Summary

■ Specifications
6
■ Ordering information
■ Dimensions diagram
Part Number Model Discription Remarks Code
8B1-0010-414 M-320XG/N16 A-NET Crystal Gauge With NW16 flange 21561
8B1-0010-415 M-320XG/N25 A-NET Crystal Gauge With NW25 flange 21562
8B1-0010-417 M-320XG/C34 A-NET Crystal Gauge With φ34 ICF flange 21580
8B1-0010-418 M-320XG/C70 A-NET Crystal Gauge With φ70 ICF flange 21581
8B1-0010-416 M-320XG/VG70 A-NET Crystal Gauge With φ70  VG flange 21582
8B1-0013-936 XG-1/NW16 Crystal Gauge Sensor With NW16 flange 21575
8B1-0013-937 XG1/NW25 Crystal Gauge Sensor With NW25 flange 21576
8B1-0012-601 XG1/ICF34 Crystal Gauge Sensor With φ34 ICF flange 21577
8B1-0012-602 XG1/ICF70 Crystal Gauge Sensor With φ70 ICF flange 21578
8B1-0013-958 XG1/VG70 Crystal Gauge Sensor With φ70  VG flange 21579
8B1-0018-906 601320-005 M320 Gauge cable fOR M-601/603 （5 m） For M-320XG-M-601 GC/603 GC display connection 22784
8B1-0018-907 601320-010 M320 Gauge cable fOR M-601/603 （10 m) For M-320XG-M-601 GC/603 GC display connection 22785
7
Pirani Gauge
■ Summary
Light, compact and low-cost, measures from atmospheric

8
■ Dimensions diagram
■ Ordering information
Parts Number Model Description Remarks Code
8B1-0010-835 M-350PG-SD/N16 Pirani Gauge With NW16 flange 22500
8B1-0010-836 M-350PG-SD/N25 Pirani Gauge With NW25 flange 22501
8B1-0010-837 M-350PG-SD/P15 Pirani Gauge Forφ15 gauge port 22502
8B1-0010-838 M-350PG-SD/P18 Pirani Gauge Forφ18 gauge port 22503
8B1-0010-883 M-350PG-SD/C34 Pirani Gauge With φ34 ICF flange 22504
8B1-0010-882 M-350PG-SD/NPT Pirani Gauge With 1/8"NPT（male） 22505
8B1-0010-839 M-350PG-SP/N16 Pirani Gauge（w Setpoins） With NW16 flange 22506
8B1-0010-840 M-350PG-SP/N25 Pirani Gauge（w Setpoins） With NW25 flange 22507
8B1-0010-841 M-350PG-SP/P15 Pirani Gauge（w Setpoins） Forφ15 gauge port 22508
8B1-0010-842 M-350PG-SP/P18 Pirani Gauge（w Setpoins） Forφ18 gauge port 22509
8B1-0010-965 M-350PG-SP/C34 Pirani Gauge（w Setpoins） With φ34 ICF flange 22510
8B1-0010-916 M-350PG-SP/NPT Pirani Gauge（w Setpoins） With 1/8” NPT（male） 22511
8B1-0010-843 M-350PG-RS/N16 Pirani Gauge（RS485） With NW16 flange 22512
8B1-0010-844 M-350PG-RS/N25 Pirani Gauge（RS485） With NW25 flange 22513
8B1-0010-845 M-350PG-RS/P15 Pirani Gauge（RS485）） Forφ15 gauge port 22514
8B1-0010-846 M-350PG-RS/P18 Pirani Gauge（RS485） Forφ18 gauge port 22515
8B1-0011-179 M-350PG-RS/C34 Pirani Gauge（RS485） With φ34 ICF flange 22516
8B1-0011-061 M-350PG-RS/NPT Pirani Gauge（RS485） With 1/8” NPT（male） 22517
8B1-0014-339 MP1/N16 Pirani Gauge Sensor With NW16 flange 22527
8B1-0014-352 MP1/N25 Pirani Gauge Sensor With NW25 flange 22528
8B1-0014-387 MP1/C34 Pirani Gauge Sensor With φ34 ICF flange 22529
8B1-0014-657 MP1/NPT Pirani Gauge Sensor With 1/8” NPT（male） 22530
8B1-0014-612 MP1/P15 Pirani Gauge Sensor Forφ15 gauge port 22531
8B1-0014-613 MP1/P18 Pirani Gauge Sensor Forφ18 gauge port 22532
8B1-0010-971 M-351PG-SP/N16 Pirani Gauge （Nickel filament） With NW16 flange 22665
8B1-0011-008 M-351PG-SP/N25 Pirani Gauge （Nickel filament） With NW25 flange 22666
8B1-0015-292 MP2/N16 Pirani Gauge Sensor（Nickel filament） With NW16 flange 22668
8B1-0015-370 MP2/N25 Pirani Gauge Sensor（Nickel filament） With NW25 flange 22669
9
■ Ordering information
Parts Number Model Description Remarks Code
8B1-0011-288 M-370CG-SP/N25 Cold Cathode Gauge With NW25 flange 22806
8B1-0011-289 M-370CG-SP/N40 Cold Cathode Gauge With NW40 flange 22807
8B1-0011-290 M-370CG-SP/C70 Cold Cathode Gauge With φ70 ICF flange 22808
8B1-0011-291 M-370CG-RS/N25 Cold Cathode Gauge (RS485) With NW25 flange 22809
8B1-0011-292 M-370CG-RS/N40 Cold Cathode Gauge (RS485) With NW40 flange 22810
8B1-0011-293 M-370CG-RS/C70 Cold Cathode Gauge (RS485) With φ70 ICF flange 22811
8B1-0018-759 M-361CP/370CG Maintenance kit Pole piece, Mesh 22790
Cold Cathode Gauge
■ Summary
A solid cold cathode gauge (cold cathode ionization
gauge) that does not use a hot filament.
Compatible with a wide range of processes and achieves
stable pressure measurement in high vacuum conditions.
■ Features
・ Uses a unique light trigger mechanism that reduces
  measurement stoppages
・ Handles a wide range of processes
・ Low maintenance costs
・ Maintenance only requires part replacement
Type
Cold Cathode Gauge
M-370CG-SP
Type with set point
M-370CG-RS
RS485 Type *1
Pressure measurement range 1×10-7 ～ 1×100 Pa
Accuracy ±30％：1×10-6 ～ 1×100 Pa
Repeatability ±5％：1×10-6 ～ 1×100 Pa
Input voltage DC+15 ～ 30 V
Power consumption 2.4 W
Analog output 0 ～ 10 V ー
Set point 2 Contact Output (1A 30V DC)
Interface ー RS485
I/O connector D-sub 9 pin  (Pin type）
Maximum cable length 300 m（1 mm2 ) ※ 2
Operating Temperature 5 ～ 55℃
Storage Temperature -20 ～ 70℃ （at no operation）
Sensor allowable
temperature range
150℃ MAX
(Without electronics)
Suitable sensor CC1
Sensor material
(main component)
 Electrode : Mo, Insulator : Al2O3
 Case : Stainless steel
Dimensions 110×50×50 mm (NW25)
Flange shape and weight NW25 ( 485 g ）、NW40 ( 501 g )
φ70ICF ( 735 g )
Conformity CE marking , RoHS , IP40
M-370CG
■ Specifications
※1  The RS485 type is not compatible with the M-601/603GC display.
※2  The maximum length of the gauge cable is 100m when connecting an M-601/603GC display unit.
Note: The ignition of CC gauge may be delayed significantly under conditions of high partial pressure of
　　active gas such as H2 and O2, or large volume use of these gases. Please contact us when using
　　the gauge under conditions of these gases.
■ Dimensions diagram
10
■Ordering information
Parts Number Model Description Remarks Code
8B1-0011-263 M-361CP-SP/N25 Cold Cathode Pirani Gauge With NW25 flange 22800
8B1-0011-264 M-361CP-SP/N40 Cold Cathode Pirani Gauge With NW40 flange 22801
8B1-0011-265 M-361CP-SP/C70 Cold Cathode Pirani Gauge With φ70 ICF flange 22802
8B1-0011-266 M-361CP-RS/N25 Cold Cathode Pirani Gauge (RS485) With NW25 flange 22803
8B1-0011-267 M-361CP-RS/N40 Cold Cathode Pirani Gauge (RS485) With NW40 flange 22804
8B1-0011-268 M-361CP-RS/C70 Cold Cathode Pirani Gauge (RS485) With φ70 ICF flange 22805
8B1-0018-759 M-361CP/370CG Maintenance kit Pole piece, Mesh 22790
■ Dimensions diagram
Cold Cathode Pirani Gauge
■ Summary
A combination gauge that combines a solid cold cathode

※3  The lower limit pressure for actual measurement is ICF:10-7 Pa, NW:10-6 Pa.
※4  The maximum length of the gauge cable is 100m when connecting an M-601/603GC display unit.
■ Ordering information
Parts Number Model Description Remarks Code
8B1-0010-853 M-336MX-SP/N16 Crystal Ion Gauge With NW16 flange 22545
8B1-0010-855 M-336MX-SP/N25 Crystal Ion Gauge With NW25 flange 22546
8B1-0010-890 M-336MX-SP/N40 Crystal Ion Gauge With NW40 flange 22547
8B1-0010-856 M-336MX-SP/C70 Crystal Ion Gauge With φ70ICF flange 22548
8B1-0010-857 M-336MX-RS/N16 Crystal Ion Gauge (RS485 Type) With NW16 flange 22549
8B1-0010-858 M-336MX-RS/N25 Crystal Ion Gauge (RS485 Type) With NW25 flange 22550
8B1-0010-943 M-336MX-RS/N40 Crystal Ion Gauge (RS485 Type) With NW40 flange 22551
8B1-0010-859 M-336MX-RS/C70 Crystal Ion Gauge (RS485 Type) With φ70 ICF flange 22552
8B1-0012-375 MX1/N16 Crystal Ion Gauge Sensor With NW16 flange 22559
8B1-0012-369 MX1/N25 Crystal Ion Gauge Sensor With NW25 flange 22560
8B1-0012-362 MX1/N40 Crystal Ion Gauge Sensor With NW40 flange 22561
8B1-0012-359 MX1/C70 Crystal Ion Gauge Sensor With φ70 ICF flange 22562
13
■ Ordering information
Part Number Model name Product name Remarks Code
8B1-0014-655 M-601GC Display Unit (1CH) No external control connector, AC cable 22563
8B1-0014-656 M-603GC Display Unit (3CH) No external control connector, AC cable 22564
8A1-0934-611 601-005-M Gauge Cable for M-601/603GC (5m) 22467
8A1-0934-612 601-010-M Gauge Cable for M-601/603GC (10m) 22468
8A1-0934-613 601-015-M Gauge Cable for M-601/603GC (15m) 22469
8A1-0402-633 Connector for Gauge (D-Sub9P) 22570
8A1-0402-631 Power Cable for M601/603GC 3 m 22571
8D1-0006-055 SCREWDRIVER(PLASTICS) Ordering unit 10E 22572
8A1-0402-634 I/O Connector for M-601/603GC (D-Sub15P) 22573
■ Dimensions diagram
Display Unit (1 ch/3 ch)
■ Summary
The display is compatible with the transducer type vacuum